How to Order Valves
Light/Surge
voltage suppressor
VQ 2 51 0 0 Y
Inapplicable
to the S kit.
1
2
3
4
5
6
Yes
None
Nil
E
Enclosure
Dust-protected
Dusttight/Low jetproof type (IP65)
Nil
W
VV5Q21-08C8FU2 ···
∗VQ2100-5 ·········
∗VQ2200-5 ·········
∗VVQ2000-10A-1 ··
1 set (F kit 8 station manifold base no.)
3 sets (Single solenoid part no.)
4 sets (Double solenoid part no.)
1 set (Blanking plate part no.)
VQ20002
Series
Note)
100 VAC (50/60 Hz)
200 VAC (50/60 Hz)
110 VAC (50/60 Hz)
220 VAC (50/60 Hz)
24 VDC
12 VDC
Coil voltage
Manual override
Nil: B:
C:
How to Order Manifold Assembly
Example
Specifications
Standard
type
High
 pressure type
Low wattage
type
Function
Symbol
Nil
H
Y
DC AC
(1.0 W)
� �
(1.5 W)
�
(0.5 W)
�
Seal

Note)
Dimensions
How to Order
(43.8)
10.510.5
20
130.1 (AC)
(86.3) (AC)
78
.5
 (
A
C
)
22.4
2525
53.6
70
.7
15
.4
5
72
.6
 (
D
C
)
121 (DC)
(77.1) (DC) 15.5
37
5
25
12
39.1 43.8
2.5
19.514.5
45
89.4 4
(A port) (B port)
Electrical entry
G3/8
VQ2101
0 -�
P, A, B, R1, R2 port
5 1/4
2-ø4.5
(Mounting hole)
Clamp screw
Manual override
Indicator light
External pilot port
M5 x 0.8
+
Series VQ2000
VQ2000 Only
Sub-plate Single Unit
Sub-plate
(A
, B
 p
or
t)
2-4-165
VQC
SQ
VQ0
VQ4
VQ5
VQZ
VQD
Note)
A side energization: A light (orange) illuminates.

Base Mounted
Special Wiring Specifications Negative Common Specifications
1. How to Order
2. Wiring specifications
Example) VV5Q11-08C6FU1-D K S
Others, option symbols:
to be indicated alphabetically.
3. Max. number of stations
VQ1100
Negative common specifications
N 5
F kit (D-sub
connector)
T kit
(Terminal block)
G kit (Flat ribbon cable
with terminal block)
P kit
(Flat ribbon
cable connector)
S kit
(Serial transmission)
Kit
Type
Max.
points
Max.
points
Kit
Type
F   �
25P
U
S P   �
26P
U
S J    �
20P
U
SF   A
15P
U
S P   C
20P
U
S P   B
16P
U
S P   A
10P
U
S
S�
G
24 14 24 18 14 8 1616
20
M�
24
2416
16
VQ
20
00
VQ
10
00
2 rows of
terminal blocks
3 rows of
terminal blocks
How to order negative COM manifold
06VV5Q11
Stations
Cylinder port
C6 T N N
Option
T kit:
Negative common
specifications
06VV5Q11
Stations
Cylinder port
C6 L N 1 N
Option
Electrical entry
Cable length
L kit:
Negative common specifications
0
1
2
With cable (0.6 m)
With cable (1.5 m)
With cable (3 m)
Option
J kit (Flat ribbon
cable connector)
M kit
(Circular connector)
COM
26
25
24
23
22
21 20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
9 8 7
6
5
4
3
1
2
M kit
In the internal wiring of F kit, P kit, J kit, G kit, T kit and S kit,
double wiring (connected to SOL. A and SOL. B) is adopted for